RESOLUTION FY2024-08

Guardianship Services Board

October 23, 2023

WHEREAS, the Wood County Alcohol, Drug Addiction, and Mental Health Services Board (Board) has identified a need for guardians for Wood County residents; and

WHEREAS, the Probate Court is working to develop a Guardianship Services Board to support the identified need; and

WHEREAS, the Board is in support of the collaboration with the Probate Court to develop a Guardianship Services Board to support Wood County residents, as approved by Board Resolution FY2024-01; and

WHEREAS, the Guardianship Services Board has identified a need for funding to initiate this project from various entities in Wood County and

WHEREAS, the Wood County Board of Developmental Disabilities has approved the sum of \$32,000.00, the Wood County Department of Job and Family Services has approved the sum of \$32,121.00, the Wood County Commissioners have approved the sum of \$10,000.00, and the Wood County Probate Court will be contributing the sum of \$15,000.00.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Board agrees to contribute the sum of \$32,121.00 in levy funds towards the Guardianship Services Board.

Board Members	Yes	No	Absent	Abstain
Matthew Battiato	X			
Karen Baron	Y			
Katina Bostic	X			
Judy Ennis	X			
Scott Kleiber	X			
Brandy Laux	X			
Dan Lambert	X			
Leslie Miller	X			
Dr. Carol Mowen	X			
Erica Parish	X			
Corey Speweik			X	
Frank McLaughlin	X			

by the majority of the Board. Resolution passed / not passed.

2023

Board Chair

Date